Original Instructions
May 28, 2024
p/n: 239886 Rev. A
BL60 Sealed LED Bar Light Instruction Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp.
•
•
•

PNP and NPN strobe operation
Black e-coated aluminum housing
Model Key
Family Color Length (mm) Window Lensing Control Sealed Connection
BL60 W 340 L14 A S Q
W = Daylight white (5000K)
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
I = Infrared
UV365 = 365 nm Ultraviolet
UV395 = 395 nm Ultraviolet
340
640
Blank = Clear
polycarbonate
D = Diffused
polycarbonate
G = Borosilicate glass
Visible and IR
Models: L14 = 14-
degree FWHM
narrow lenses
UV Models: L30 = 30-
degree FWHM wide
lenses
A = Adjustable PWM/Strobe and
1 V to 10 V dimming
S = Sealed Q = Integral 5-pin
M12 male quick-
disconnect connector
The following caution applies to white LED models and blue LED models:
CAUTION:
 Risk Group 2: Possibly hazardous optical radiation emitted from this product.
Do not stare at the operating lamp. May be harmful to the eyes. Risk Group 2 (RG 2) products generally do not pose a
realistic optical hazard if aversion responses limit the exposure duration or where lengthy exposures are unrealistic.
- IEC 62471
The following caution applies to ultraviolet models:
CAUTION:
Risk Group 2: UV Emitted from this product.
Eye or skin irritation may result from exposure. Use appropriate shielding and eye protection. Risk Group 2 (RG 2)
products generally do not pose a realistic optical hazard if aversion responses limit the exposure duration or where
lengthy exposures are unrealistic.
- IEC 62471
The following caution applies to infrared models:
May 28, 2024page 2
BL60 Sealed LED Bar Light Instruction Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
CAUTION:
Risk Group 1: IR Emitted from this product.
Use appropriate shielding or eye protection. Risk Group 1 (RG 1) products are safe for most use applications, except
for very prolonged exposures where direct ocular exposures may be expected.
- IEC 62471
Wiring
Pinout Pin Number Wire Color 1 V to 10 V Analog Dimming and Strobing/PWM Dimming Models